Themed Friday: Quiz Eleven: Actresses.

Well after our Quiz on Actors last week it seemed only fair to make this week’s on Actresses, which again
will hopefully not only get your Brain Cells working but bring back a few pleasant memories. No cryptic
clues this week — they 're all straightforward questions and apply to Films and Television.

As usual I'll send the answers out on Monday.

1. Who played DSE Ellie Miller in Broadchurch? Olivia Colman.

2. Kate Winslett played Rose deWitt Bukater in which film? Titanic..............

3. Which actress married and divorced Artie Shaw, Mickie Rooney and Frank Sinatra? Ava Gardner.....
4. Who played the heroine in the 1933 film King Kong? Fay Wray.............
5. In which film did Elizabeth Taylor become recognised as a child star in 1944? National Velvet........
6. Who played the title role in the 1969 film Anne of a Thousand Days? Genevieve Bujold.

7. Which actresses story was portrayed in the film Mommie Dearest? Joan Crawford.....

8. Which swimmer starred in both Bathing Beauty and The Million Dollar Mermaid? Esther Williams..
9. Who is Jamie Lee Curtis’s mother? Janet Leigh..........
10. Meryl Streep won a Best Actress BAFTA for which 2011 political drama?  The Iron Lady.......
11. Who played the lead role in the 2001 film Lara Croft: Tomb Raider? Angelina Jolie.........

12. Which Alfred Hitchcock film starred Grace Kelly as Lisa Carol Freemont?  Rear Window...........

13. Who starred as G I Jane in the 1990’s movie? Demi Moore........
14. Who won an Oscar playing Loretta Castorini in Moonstruck? Cher..............
15. Which one of Frank Sinatra’s wives starred in Peyton Place? Mia Farrow.........

16. In which film did Lauren Bacall say to Humphrey Bogart “If you want me just whistle”?
To Have and Have

Not
7. For which film did Katherine Hepburn win the first of her four Oscars? Morning Glory.......
18. Who is the first female Doctor Who? Jodie Whittaker........
19. Which Bond Girl shared a name with a wife of Henry VI11? Jane Seymour........

20. And which actress was “murdered” in the famous shower scene in Psycho?  Janet Leigh.......



And to finish can you identify the name these actresses became better known under?

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

40.

(Basildon & Billericay U3A: 12.06.20.)

Camille Javal

Demetria Guynes

Margaret Mary Emily Anne Hyra

Natalia Zakharenko
Diane Hall

Caryn Johnson
Lucille Lesueur
Norma Jean Mortensen
Frances Gumm
Ilyena Mironou
Clare Woodgate
Neta-Lee Herschlag
Virginia McMath
Sofia Scicolone

Jo Raquel Tejada

Doris Mary Ann Kappelhoff

Greta Louisa Gustafsson

Hedwig Eva Maria Kiesler
Susan Alexandra Weaver

Margarita Carmen Cansino

Brigitte Bardot......

Demi Moore...........

Whoopi Goldberg...
Joan Crawford.....
Marilyn Monroe...
Judy Garland......
Helen Mirren.......
Kim Cattrall.........
Natalie Portman.....
Ginger Rogers.....
Sophia Loren........
Raquel Welch.......
Doris Day..........
Greta Garbo..........
Hedy Lamarr......
Sigourney Weaver...

Rita Hayworth.......



