Themed Friday: Quiz Eleven: Actresses.

Well after our Quiz on Actors last week it seemed only fair to make this week's on Actresses, which again will hopefully not only get your Brain Cells working but bring back a few pleasant memories. No cryptic clues this week – they're all straightforward questions and apply to Films and Television.

As usual I'll send the answers out on Monday.

1. Who played DSE Ellie Miller in Broadchurch?	Olivia Colman.	
2. Kate Winslett played Rose deWitt Bukater in which film?	Titanic	
3. Which actress married and divorced Artie Shaw, Mickie Rooney and Frank Sinatra? Ava Gardner		
4. Who played the heroine in the 1933 film King Kong?	Fay Wray	
5. In which film did Elizabeth Taylor become recognised as a child star in 1944?	National Velvet	
6. Who played the title role in the 1969 film Anne of a Thousand Days?	Genevieve Bujold.	
7. Which actresses story was portrayed in the film Mommie Dearest?	Joan Crawford	
8. Which swimmer starred in both Bathing Beauty and The Million Dollar Mermaid? Esther Williams		
9. Who is Jamie Lee Curtis's mother?	Janet Leigh	
10. Meryl Streep won a Best Actress BAFTA for which 2011 political drama?	The Iron Lady	
11. Who played the lead role in the 2001 film Lara Croft: Tomb Raider?	Angelina Jolie	
12. Which Alfred Hitchcock film starred Grace Kelly as Lisa Carol Freemont?	Rear Window	
13. Who starred as G I Jane in the 1990's movie?	Demi Moore	
14. Who won an Oscar playing Loretta Castorini in Moonstruck?	Cher	
15. Which one of Frank Sinatra's wives starred in Peyton Place?	Mia Farrow	
16. In which film did Lauren Bacall say to Humphrey Bogart "If you want me jus	t whistle"? To Have and Have Not	
7. For which film did Katherine Hepburn win the first of her four Oscars?	Morning Glory	
18. Who is the first female Doctor Who?	Jodie Whittaker	
19. Which Bond Girl shared a name with a wife of Henry VIII?	Jane Seymour	
20. And which actress was "murdered" in the famous shower scene in Psycho?	Janet Leigh	

And to finish can you identify the name these actresses became better known under?

21. Camille Javal	Brigitte Bardot
22. Demetria Guynes	Demi Moore
23. Margaret Mary Emily Anne Hyra	Meg Ryan
24. Natalia Zakharenko	Natalie Wood
25. Diane Hall	Diane Keaton
26. Caryn Johnson	Whoopi Goldberg
27. Lucille Lesueur	Joan Crawford
28. Norma Jean Mortensen	Marilyn Monroe
29. Frances Gumm	Judy Garland
30. Ilyena Mironou	Helen Mirren
31. Clare Woodgate	Kim Cattrall
32. Neta-Lee Herschlag	Natalie Portman
33. Virginia McMath	Ginger Rogers
34. Sofia Scicolone	Sophia Loren
35. Jo Raquel Tejada	Raquel Welch
36. Doris Mary Ann Kappelhoff	Doris Day
37. Greta Louisa Gustafsson	Greta Garbo
38. Hedwig Eva Maria Kiesler	Hedy Lamarr
39. Susan Alexandra Weaver	Sigourney Weaver
40. Margarita Carmen Cansino	Rita Hayworth